Cenmer Bor NTERNATIONAL LEeAL STUDIES

International Business Immigration Law and the Expatriate as Private Client

Laura Devine, Laura Devine Solicitors, London, England

Sunday, 14 January 2007

Cocktail Reception

Chimneyroom 6:30 PM 7:30 PM

Opening Dinner

Restaurant 7:30 PM 9:30 PM

Monday, 15 January 2007

The Quest for Talent Acquisition: Attracting the
Best and Brightest | 7:30 AM 9:00 AM
Gobelinroom
Panel Chair Sergio R. Karas, Canada
« Marla Bojorge Zufiiga, Spain
International Business Immigration under Spanish
Law
« Stephane Coulaux, France
Focus on French Business Immigration Law
Reforms
« Henry Hachez, Belgium

The Quest for Talent Acquisition: Immigration
Policies to Recruit the Best and Brightest around
the World

The Quest for Talent Acquisition: Attracting the
Best and Brightest Il 4:30 PM 6:30 PM
Gobelinroom

Panel Chair Sergio R. Karas, Canada

« Sophie Barrett-Brown, England

The Changing Force of United Kingdom Business
Immigration — An Overview of the New Highly
Skilled Migrant Program and the Proposed New
Points System

« Jacqueline R. Bart, Canada

Observations Canadian Immigration Strategy to
Attract the Best and the Brightest

« Douglas W. Jaap, Scotland

Business Immigration: A Scottish Perspective
«» Greg Siskind, United States

The Impact of the United States Congress

Elections 2006 Election on Immigration Policy
Dinner

Restaurant 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

Tuesday, 16 January 2007

Business Investors

Gobelinroom 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
Panel Chair Graeme Kirk, England

« Lindsay Curcio, United States

Strategies for Investment-Based Nonimmigrant
and Immigrant Visas for the United States

«» Laura Devine, England
Business Investors in the United Kingdom

« C. Jerome Dill, Bermuda

Business Immigration in a Small but Prosperous
Environment

« John B. Kern, United States

Passports of Convenience
Intra Company Transfers, Establishing
Overseas Offices 4:30 PM 6:30 PM
Gobelinroom
Panel Chair Laura Devine, England
«» Bernard Caris, Belgium

Belgian Business Immigration - An Overview with
Special Focus on the Attitude towards New EU
Member States

« Graeme Kirk, England

Intra-Company Transfers and Opening a United
Kingdom Office - A United Kigdom Immigration
Perspective

« Kristin Kirwan-Taylor, England

Commencing Business in England (Non-
Immigration Aspects)

& Jim Trueick, Ireland
Business Immigration From an Irish Perspective

Dinner

Restaurant 7:00 PM 9:00 PM



Wednesday, 17 January 2007

Labour and Employment Law Aspects

Gobelinroom 7:30 AM 9:00 AM

Panel Chair Mark Dent, England
« Karen S. Kienbaum, United States

United States Employment Contracts: Key
Elements to Avoid Disappointment and Litigation

« Karsten Umnuf3, Germany
Legal Issues Concerning Employment of Foreign
Executives and Workers in Germany
Considerations for Employers
Gobelinroom
Panel Chair Mark Dent, England
« Ger Connolly, Ireland
Immigration Issues for Employers in Ireland

4:30 PM 6:00 PM

« Kerry Hiles, Ireland
Immigration Issues for Employers in Ireland
« Catherine A. Macris, United States

Considerations for Employers with a Multinational
Workforce Doing Business in the United States

Wine Tasting

Chimneyroom 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Dinner

Restaurant 7:30 PM 9:00 PM

Thursday, 18 January 2007

Tax Aspects |

Gobelinroom 7:30 AM 9:00 AM
Panel Chair Gilbert Licudi, Gibraltar

« Erich Baier, Austria

How Expat's can Achieve Employment Income
(almost) Tax Free

< Gary Ferman, England

Immigration as a Tax Planning Tool for the Heavily
Taxed High Net Worth Individuals

« Brian B. Harris, England
The United Kingdom is the Tax Haven
Tax Aspects Il
Gobelinroom 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Panel Chair Gilbert Licudi, Gibraltar
« Lauma Berzina, Latvia
Tax Aspects of Private Wealth in the Baltics
« Juan Xavier Chincotta, Gibraltar
Gibraltar: A Favourable Jurisdiction for the
Expatriate Private Client
« Olivier Mainguet, France

Overview of the New Simplified Procedure to
Introduce Non-EU Executives to France -
Favourable French Tax Regime for Inpatriates

Dinner

Restaurant 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

Friday, 19 January 2007

Tax Aspects Il

Gobelinroom 7:30 AM 9:00 AM

Panel Chair Janis Zelmenis, Latvia
« Rasmus Bo, Denmark
Holding Companies in Denmark

« Jacqueline Bart, Canada
Canadian Tax Strategies For Business Immigrants
and Work Permit Holders

« Clayton E. Cartwright, Jr., United States
The United States Expatriate Tax - An Overview
and Update Based upon the American Jobs
Creation Act of 2004

United States Legal Issues

Gobelinroom 4:30 PM 6:00 PM

Panel Chair Janis Zelmenis, Latvia
« John F. Meigs, United States

Use of United States Qualified Personal
Residence Trust in Crossborder Planning

«» Ephraim Tahir Mella, United States
Speciality Occupations and Professional Visas in
the Context of United States Immigration Today
«» Anastasia Tonello, England
Expatriating United States Citizenship and
Abandoning/Maintaining Lawful Permanent
Resident Status / Using the B-2 Visa
Dinner

Restaurant 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

Saturday, 20 January 2007

Welfare and Migration

Gobelinroom 7:30 AM 9:00 AM

Panel Chair Achim Heuser, Germany
« Leila Hamzaoui, France

Social Security and Welfare Issues in particular for
Expatriates: Social Security Contributions and
Benefits

« John Threlfall, England

Global Migration
Wealth Management and Asset Protection
Gobelinroom 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Panel Chair Achim Heuser, Germany
< Wahé H. Balekjian, Scotland

Wealth Management and Asset Protection

£ Anastasia Roussinova, Russia
Tax Planning in Russia: Recent Trends

Closing Dinner

Restaurant 7:00 PM 9:00 PM
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Austria

« Mag. Erich Baier, Bilanz-Data Wirtschaftstreuhand
GesmbH, Schwarzenbergstralle 1-3/14a, 1010
Vienna, Austria, Tel: +43 1 516120, Fax: +43 1
5161214, Email: baier@austrian-taxes.com.

Belgium
«& Mr. Bernard Caris, Marx, Van Ranst, Vermeersch
& Partners, Tervurenlaan 270, 1150 Brussels,

Belgium, Tel: +32 2 2850100, Fax: +32 2
2303339, Email: Bernard.Caris@mvvp.be.

«& Mr. Henry Hachez, Loyens, Woluwe Atrium,
Neerveldstraat 101-103, 1200 Brussels, Belgium,
Tel: +32 2 7732375, Fax: +32 2 7434370, Email:
henry.hachez@Iloyens.com.

Bermuda

«& Mr C. Jerome Dill, JP, FCIArb., Appleby Hunter
Bailhache, Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, P O
Box HM 1179, HM 12 Hamilton, Bermuda, Tel: +1
441 2952244, Fax: +1 441 2928666, Email:
JDill@applebyglobal.com.

Canada

& Ms. Jacqueline R. Bart, Bart & Associates, 181
University Avenue, #2200, Toronto, Ontario,
Canada M5H 3M7, Tel: +1 416 6011346, Fax: +1
416 6011357, Email:
jbart@canadianrelocationlaw.com.

«& Mr. Sergio R. Karas, Karas & Associates, 65
Queen Street West, Suite 1505, Toronto, Ontario,
Canada M5H 2M5, Tel: +1 416 5061800, Fax: +1
416 5061305, Email: karas@karas.ca.

Denmark

< Mr. Rasmus Bo, Mazanti-Andersen, Korso Jensen
& Partnere, 69, St. Kongensgade, 1264
Copenhagen, Denmark, Tel: +45 33 143536, Fax:
+45 33 193737, Email: rbo@mazanti.dk.

England

« Ms. Sophie Barrett-Brown, Laura Devine
Solicitors, 11 Old Jewry, London EC2R 8DU,
England, Tel: +44 207 7100710, Fax: +44 207
7100719, Email: sophie.barrett-
brown@lauradevine.com.

«& Mr. Mark Dent, DMH Stallard, Centurion House,
37 Jewry Street, London EC3N 2EX, England, Tel:
+44 207 4231013, Fax: +44 207 4813002, Email:
mark.dent@dmhstallard.com.

« Ms. Laura Devine, Laura Devine Solicitors, 11 Old
Jewry, London EC2R 8DU, England, Tel: +44 207
7100710, Fax: +44 207 7100719, Email:
laura.devine@Ilauradevine.com.

& Mr. Gary Ferman, Ferman Law, 27 Bruton Street,
London W1J 6QN, England, Tel: +44 207
4995702, Fax: +44 207 2362533, Email:
gary@fermanlaw.com.

« Mr. Brian B. Harris, Brian Harris and Co., 23
Bentinck Street, London W1U 2EZ, England, Tel:
+44 207 9355541, Fax: +44 207 9356638, Email:
Brianharrisco@btinternet.com.

«& Mr. Graeme Kirk, Gross & Co, 84 Guildhall Street,
Bury St Edmunds IP33 1PR, England, Tel: +44
1284 763333, Fax: +44 1284 762207, Email:
gdk@gross.co.uk.

& Ms. Kristin Kirwan-Taylor, Holme Roberts & Owen
LLP, 12-20 Camomile Street, 9th Floor, London
EC3A 7PJ, England, Tel: +44 207 0150520, Fax:
+44 207 0150525, Email: Kristin.Kirwan-
Taylor@hro.com.

«& Mr. John Threlfall, London Metropolitan University,
84, Moorgate, London E2CM 6SQ, England, Tel:
+44 207 0, Fax: +44 207 3201439.

< Ms. Anastasia Tonello, Laura Devine Solicitors, 11
Old Jewry, London EC2R 8DU, England, Tel: +44
207 7100708, Fax: +44 207 7100719, Email:
anastasia.tonello@lauradevine.com.

France

« Mr. Stephane Coulaux, CMG & Associes -
Avocats, 25, rue Saint Ferdinand, 75017 Paris,
France, Tel: +33 1 58052040, Fax: +33 1
58052041, Email: coulaux@cmglegal.net.

« Ms. Leila Hamzaoui, HV Associés, 61, boulevard
Haussmann, 75008 Paris, France, Tel: +33 1
76768000, Fax: +33 1 56728440, Email:
|.hamzaoui@hvassocies.com.

& Mr. Olivier Mainguet, Vaughan Avocats, 51, rue
Etienne Marcel, 75001 Paris, France, Tel: +33 1
53536900, Fax: +33 1 53536910, Email:
omainguet@vaughan-avocats.fr.

Germany

« Mr. Achim Heuser, Heuser & Collegen,
Havensteinstr. 50, 46045 Oberhausen, Germany,
Tel: +49 208 437370, Fax: +49 208 4373711,
Email: achim.heuser@heuser-collegen.de.

«& Dr. Karsten Umnuf3, Luther
Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH, Arnulfstrasse
126, 80636 Munich, Germany, Tel: +49 89
237140, Fax: +49 89 23714110, Email:
karsten.umnuss@Iuther-lawfirm.com.



Gibraltar

« Mr. Juan Xavier Chincotta, Hassans, 57/63 Line
Wall Road, PO Box 199, Gibraltar, Gibraltar, Tel:
+350 79000, Fax: +350 71966, Email:
javier.chincotta@hassans.gi.

«& Mr. Gilbert Licudi, Hassans, 57/63 Line Wall
Road, PO Box 199, Gibraltar, Gibraltar, Tel:
+350 79000, Fax: +350 71966, Email:
gilbert.licudi@hassans.qgi.

Ireland

«& Mr. Ger Connolly, Matheson Ormsby Prentice, 30
Herbert Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, Tel: +353 1
6199000, Fax: +353 1 6199010, Email:
ger.connolly@mop.ie.

& Ms. Kerry Hiles, Matheson Ormsby Prentice, 30
Herbert Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, Tel: +353 1
6199000, Fax: +353 1 6199010, Email:
kerry.hiles@mop.ie.

«& Mr. Jim Trueick, O'Donnell Sweeney Solicitors,
One Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2,
Ireland, Tel: +353 66 44200, Fax: +353 66 44300,
Email: jtrueick@odonnellsweeney.ie.

Latvia

« Mr. Lauma Berzina, Deloitte & Touche, Biskapa
gate 2, 1050 Riga, Latvia, Tel: +371 7814160,
Fax: +371 7223007, Email:
Iberzina@deloitteCE.com.

«& Mr. Janis Zelmenis, Deloitte & Touche, Biskapa
gate 2, 1050 Riga, Latvia, Tel: +371 7814160,
Fax: +371 7223007, Email:
jzelmenis@deloitteCE.com.

Russia

& Ms. Anastasia Roussinova, St. Petersburg State
University Law School, 7, 22-ya Linia (23nd Line),
V.0., 199026 St. Petersburg, Russia, Email:
anastassia_roussinova@hotmail.com.

Scotland

«& Prof. DDr. Wahé H. Balekjian, Glasgow School of
Law, The University, Glasgow G12 8QQ,
Scotland, Tel: +44 141 3305539, Fax: +44 141
3305140, Email: w_balekjian@yahoo.com,

W .Balekjian@law.gla.ac.uk.

« Mr. Douglas W. Jaap, Gillespie Macandrew, 5
Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh EH3 8EJ, Scotland,
Tel: +44 131 2607541, Fax: +44 131 2718523,
Email: Douglas.Jaap@gillespiemacandrew.co.uk.

Spain

& Ms. Marla Bojorge Zufiiga, Bojorge & Associates,
Calle Padre Jofre 11-1¢ 46007 Valencia, Spain,
Tel: +34 96 3943031, Fax: +34 96 3940382,
Email: marla@icav.es.

United States

« Mr. Clayton E. Cartwright, Jr., The Cartwright Law
Firm, LLC, 6501 Veterans Parkway, Suite 2-A,
Columbus, Georgia, United States 31909, Tel: +1
706 4941701, Fax: +1 706 4941702, Email:
ccartwright@lawcart.com.

« Ms. Lindsay Curcio, Law Office of Lindsay Curcio,
9508 4th Avenue, #359, Brooklyn, New York,
United States 11209, Tel: +1 9176125178, Fax:
+1 7186807071, Email:
lindsaycurcio@hotmail.com.

« Mr. John B. Kern, John B. Kern International Law,
LLC, 180 East Bay Street, Charleston, South
Carolina, United States 29401, Tel: +1 843
7220201, Fax: +1 843 7220223, Email:
john.kern@scbar.org.

& Ms. Karen S. Kienbaum, Karen Smith Kienbaum &
Associates, The International Center Building, 400
Monroe, Suite 470, Detroit, Michigan, United
States 48226, Tel: +1 313 9670700, Fax: +1 313
9670244, Email: ksk@ksklaw.com.

« Ms. Catherine A. Macris, Epstein Becker & Green,
P.C., 250 Park Avenue, New York, New York,
United States 10280, Tel: +1 212 3514523, Fax:
+1 212 6610989, Email: cmacris@ebglaw.com.
(Amy Hozer)

« Mr. John F. Meigs, Saul Ewing LLP, 1500 Market
Street, 38th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
United States 19102, Tel: +1 215 9727812, Fax:
+1 215 9721870, Email: jmeigs@saul.com.

& Mr. Ephraim Tahir Mella, Law Office of Tahir
Mella, 1814 Callowhill St., 1st Floor, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, United States 19130, Tel: +1 215
6409770, Fax: +1 215 6409775, Email:
tahir.mella@tahirmella.com.

« Mr. Greg Siskind, Siskind Susser PC, 5400
Popular Ave, Suite 300, Memphis, Tennessee,
United States 38119, Tel: +1 901 6826455, Fax:
+1 901 6826394, Email: gsiskind@visalaw.com.
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